
Office of the Sub Divisional Officer
Bishnupur Sub-Division

Civil Engineering Division No. – I
SUNDARBAN DEVELOPMENT BOARD

DEPARTMENT OF SUNDARBAN AFFAIRS
(GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL)

Mathurapur Station Road, South 24 Parganas
P. O. – Mathurapur R.S., Dist. – 24 Pgs. (S)

Pin Code No. : 743 354.

Memo No. : 538/BS/NIT-03/19-20 Dated : 06/02/2020

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. - 03 OF 2019-2020

Sealed quotation in plain paper is invited by the undersigned from the bonafide
Contractor/Supplier having ability and sufficient experience in doing such type of work in Sundarban region
under SDB, PWD, PHE, I & W Dte. AND Zilla Parishad (Eligibility criteria for issuing Tender Paper)

S.L
No. Name of Work

A
m

ou
n

t 
P

u
t

to
 T

en
d

er

Ea
rn

es
t

M
on

ey
(2

 %
)

C
on

tr
ac

to
rs

El
ig

ib
ili

ty

W
 B

 F
or

m
N

o

P
ri

ce
 o

f
Te

n
d

er
D

oc
u

m
en

ts

Ti
m

e 
fo

r
C

om
p

le
ti

o
n

R
ec

ei
vi

n
g

Te
n

d
er

 F
o

rm

1.

Test for construction of
Concrete Road from
Gamokhali Sluice Gate to
Gazir More, G.P. – Dhosa
Chandaneswar, Block –
Joynagar - I under
Bishnupur Sub-Division,
Civil Engineering Division
No. - I. of Sundarban
Development Board under
Sundarban Affairs
Department. (Ch. 0.00m
to 2050.00m) Total
Length- 2050.00M

`
3,

18
,7

77
/-

`
6
,3
7
6
/-

B
on

af
id

e 
C
on

tr
ac

to
r 

ha
vi

ng
 a

bi
lit

y
an

d 
su

ff
ic

ie
nt

ex
pe

ri
en

ce
 in

 d
oi

ng
 s

uc
h 

ty
pe

of
 w

or
k 

in
 S

un
da

rb
an

 R
eg

io
n 

un
de

r 
S
D

B
,

PW
D

, 
PH

E,
 I

 &
 W

 D
te

. 
an

d 
Z
ill

a 
Pa

ri
sa

d.
(E

lig
ib

ili
ty

 c
ri
te

ri
a 

fo
r 

is
su

in
g 

Te
nd

er
 P

ap
er

 e
nc

lo
se

d 
se

pa
ra

te
ly

)

29
11

(i
i)

R
s.

 5
/-

+
R

s.
 7

50
/-

15
 (

Fi
ft

ee
n)

 D
ay

s

A
t 

th
e 

of
fic

e 
of

 t
he

S
ub

 D
iv

is
io

na
l O

ff
ic

er
, 

B
is

hn
up

ur
 S

ub
 D

iv
is

io
n,

S
un

da
rb

an
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t 

B
oa

rd
, 

M
at

hu
ra

pu
r 

S
ta

tio
n 

R
oa

d,
 S

ou
th

 2
4

Pa
rg

an
as

2.

Test for construction of
Concrete Road from Gorer
Hat Bharat Das House to
Gorer Hat Sasan via
Baburam Naskar Godown,
G.P. – Sreepur, Block –
Joynagar - I under
Bishnupur Sub-Division,
Civil Engineering Division
No. - I. of Sundarban
Development Board under
Sundarban Affairs
Department. (Ch. 0.00m
to 1300.00m) Total
Length- 1300.00M

`
2,

02
,1

52
/-

`
4
,0
4
3
/-

29
11

(i
i)

R
s.

 5
/-

+
R

s.
 7

50
/-

15
 (

Fi
ft

ee
n)

 D
ay

s



3.

Test for Construction of
Cement Concrete Road
from Fishary More towards
Banpukur (upto the shop
of Babusona Sardar, near
Transformer) in Mouza-
Madhusudanpur, G.P.-
Gopalganj, P.S. & Block-
Kultali under Bishnupur
Sub-Division of Civil
Engineering Division No.-
I, Sundarban Development
Board. (Ch 0m to 1030m)
Length- 1030.0m (Plan
head)

`
1,

60
,1

66
/-

`
3
,2
0
3
/-

B
on

af
id

e 
C
on

tr
ac

to
r 

ha
vi

ng
 a

bi
lit

y
an

d 
su

ff
ic

ie
nt

 e
xp

er
ie

nc
e 

in
 d

oi
ng

 s
uc

h 
ty

pe
of

 w
or

k
in

 S
un

da
rb

an
 R

eg
io

n 
un

de
r 

S
D

B
,

PW
D

, 
PH

E,
 I

 &
 W

 D
te

. 
an

d 
Z
ill

a 
Pa

ri
sa

d.
(E

lig
ib

ili
ty

 c
ri
te

ri
a 

fo
r 

is
su

in
g 

Te
nd

er
 P

ap
er

 e
nc

lo
se

d
se

pa
ra

te
ly

)

29
11

(i
i)

R
s.

 5
/-

+
R

s.
 7

50
/-

15
 (

Fi
ft

ee
n)

 D
ay

s

A
t 

th
e 

of
fic

e 
of

 t
he

 S
ub

 D
iv

is
io

na
l O

ff
ic

er
, 

B
is

hn
up

ur
 S

ub
 D

iv
is

io
n,

S
un

da
rb

an
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t 

B
oa

rd
, 

M
at

hu
ra

pu
r 

S
ta

tio
n 

R
oa

d,
 S

ou
th

24
 P

ar
ga

na
s

4.

Test for Construction of
Concrete Road from
Sudhirhat Barpara more to
Chandpasa Kayalpara
more in GP - Uttar
Lakshminarayanpur,
Block - Mathurapur-I
under Bishnupur Sub-
Division of Civil
Engineering Division No-I ,
(ch 0 m to 1400 m + Link
Road 300 m ) Total
Length- 1700 m  (Plan
head)

`
2,

64
,3

52
/-

`
5
,2
8
7
/-

29
11

(i
i)

R
s.

 5
/-

+
R

s.
 7

50
/-

15
 (

Fi
ft

ee
n)

 D
ay

s

Last Date of receiving Application 17/02/20 upto 14.00 hrs

Last Date of issue of Tender Form 18/02/20 upto 16.00 hrs

Last Date & Time of dropping tender 20/02/20 upto 14.00 hrs

Date & Time of opening tender 20/02/20 upto 15.00 hrs

TERMS & CONDITIONS :

1. The intending applicant should submit application along with copy of requisite credential, valid Pan Card,
P. Tax, Trade License, IT Return etc. He/She shall have to produce the requisite documents at the time of
verification.

2. Detailed list of works may be obtained from the office of the undersigned and for any type of query
contact at the office of the undersigned between 11.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs.

3. Rate should be quoted both in figures and words clearly in the schedule of item of works attached with the
quotation papers. All corrections should be attested under the dated initial of the Signature. Over writing and
erasing is not permitted.

4. The accepting authority of the Tender i.e. Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No-I, Sundarban
Development Board reserves the right to reject any or the entire Tender documents or distribute the work
among more than one Tenderer without assigning any reason thereof.

5. Canvassing in connection with the Tender who will resort to canvassing will be liable to rejection.




